#### 502005571 07/28/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sonion Roskilde A/S	06/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pulse A/S
Street Address:	Byleddet 12-14
City:	Roskilde
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-4000

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11986163

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3124253909

Email: smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Justin D. Swindells
Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 247161-95USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin D. Swindells

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change\_of\_Name#page1.tif source=Change\_of\_Name#page2.tif source=Change\_of\_Name#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028665 FRAME: 0670

CH \$40.00 119861

502005571

## ERHVERVS- OG SELSKABSSTYRELSEN

On the 6th August 2002 the notified amendments for CVR number 10360986 (former registration number A/S 154.064):

"MICROTRONIC A/S"

Byleddet 12-14

DK-4000 Roskilde

domiciled in the municipality of Roskilde have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"SONIONMICROTRONIC A/S"

Byleddet 12-14

DK-4000 Roskilde

And on the 24th October 2003 the notified amendments for CVR number 10360986 (former registration number A/S 154.064):

"SONIONMICROTRONIC A/S"

Byleddet 12-14

DK-4000 Roskilde

domiciled in the municipality of Roskilde have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

Kampmannsgade 1 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 www.eogs.dk eogs@eogs.dk CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17 EAN-nr. 5798000027008

### ERHVERVS- OG SELSKABSSTYRELSEN

# "SONION ROSKILDE A/S" Byleddet 12-14 DK-4000 Roskilde

On the 12th June 2008 the notified amendments for CVR number 10360986 (former registration number A/S 154.064):

"SONION ROSKILDE A/S"

Byleddet 12-14

DK-4000 Roskilde

domiciled in the municipality of Roskilde have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"PULSE A/S"

Byleddet 12-14

DK-4000 Roskilde

On the 8th September 2010 the notified amendments for CVR number 10360986 (former registration number A/S 154.064):

"PULSE A/S"

Byleddet 12-14

DK-4000 Roskilde



domiciled in the municipality of Roskilde

have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its form from a public limited company to a private limited company and subsequently is referred to as:

"PULSE ApS"

Byleddet 12-14

DK-4000 Roskilde

On the 26th June 2009 the notified amendments for CVR number 10360986 (former registration number ApS 154.064):

"PULSE ApS"

Byleddet 12-14

DK-4000 Roskilde

domiciled in the municipality of Roskilde
have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency,
whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"SONION ApS"

Byleddet 12-14

DK-4000 Roskilde

The second secon

Copenhagen, 20th April 2010

Anne Agger

REEL: 028665 FRAME: 0673